

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15324/2006

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
15326,15327,15328,15329,15330,15331,15334,15335,15337,15341,
15342,15423,15424,15426,15427,15428,16824,16825,16826,16828,16829,
16830,16833,16835,16836,16838,16839,16840,16841,16847,16848,17401,
18582,21559,21562,21563,21565,21567,21571,21572,21573,
21717,21827/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

VIJAY KAUSHIK & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
M/s Mahalakshmir Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed process fee in SLP(C)
No. 15324/2006. Service of notice on respondents is awaited in
respect of the remaining matters.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the
order as directed on 23.3.2010.

Respondents who have appeared may file their Counter
Affidavit, if any within four weeks.

List the matter on 15.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG